iii- One similar work of value not less than 80% of the estimated cost put to tender. 

The similar work must have been carried out in any Central/State Government Department/Central Autonomous 
Body/Central/state Public Sector Undertaking organization. 

The estimated cost is Rs. 48,60,830/- (Rupees Forty-Eight Lakh Sixty Thousand Eight Hundred 
Thirty) only 

Similar work means “Civil/Plumbing/Firefighting new works/Maintenance of firefighting 
works”.  

1.3.2 The bidder must have GST registration certificate and Permanent Account Number of income tax. 
The validity of the registration should be valid on the date of tender submission.